li
ab

ilit
ie

s

3,
81

4
0

0
3,

81
4

3,
81

4
3,

81
4

0
0

0
0

22
,08

0
12

,05
1

0
10

,02
9

23
,77

7
10

,45
2

84
6

3,8
07

8,6

72

0
(i)

  T
he

 a
m

ou
nt

 o
f r

ec
ei

va
bl

es
 e

xc
lu

de
s

th
e

G
S

T
re

co
ve

ra
bl

e
fro

m
 th

e
A

us
tra

lia
n

Ta
xa

tio
n

O
ffi

ce
 (s

ta
tu

to
ry

 re
ce

iv
ab

le
).

Western Australian Land Information Authority (Landgate)
Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
for the year ended 30 June 2019 (continued)

97 LANDGATE ANNUAL REPORT 2018/19

7.1  Financial risk management -- continued

e)  Interest rate sensitivity analysis
The tables below represent a summary of the interest rate sensitivity of the Group’s financial assets and
liabilities at the end of the reporting period on the profit/(loss) for the period and equity for a 0.5% change in
interest rates (after tax). It is assumed that the change in interest rates is held constant throughout the
reporting period.

CONSOLIDATED
 -0.5% AFTER TAX +0.5% AFTER TAX

2019 Carrying
amount
($'000)

Profit

($'000)

Equity

($'000)

Profit

($'000)

Equity

($'000)
Financial Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 11,203 (39) (39) 39 39
Restricted cash and cash equivalents 872 (3) (3) 3 3
Financial investments 14,961 (52) (52) 52 52
Total increase / (decrease) 27,036 (94) (94) 94 94

CONSOLIDATED
 -0.5% AFTER TAX +0.5% AFTER TAX

2018 Carrying
amount
($'000)

Profit

($'000)

Equity

($'000)

Profit

($'000)

Equity

($'000)
Financial Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 17,942 (63) (63) 63 63
Restricted cash and cash equivalents 684 (2) (2) 2 2
Financial investments 18,898 (66) (66) 66 66
Total increase / (decrease) 37,524 (131) (131) 131 131

The tables below represent a summary of the interest rate sensitivity of Landgate’s financial assets and
liabilities at the end of the reporting period on profit/(loss) for the period and equity for a 0.5% change in
interest rates (after tax). It is assumed that the change in interest rates is held constant throughout the
reporting period.

LANDGATE
 -0.5% AFTER TAX +0.5% AFTER TAX

2019 Carrying
amount
($'000)

Profit

($'000)

Equity

($'000)

Profit

($'000)

Equity

($'000)
Financial Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 11,203 (39) (39) 39 39
Restricted cash and cash equivalents 872 (3) (3) 3 3
Financial investments 14,961 (52) (52) 52 52
Total increase / (decrease) 27,036 (94) (94) 94 94

LANDGATE ANNUAL REPORT 2018/19 98LANDGATE ANNUAL REPORT 2018/19 98

S
TAT

E
M

E
N

T
 O

F
C

O
M

P
LIA

N
C

E
S

IG
N

IFIC
A

N
T

 IS
S

U
E

S

IM
PA

C
T

IN
G

 T
H

E
 A

G
E

N
C

Y
A

G
E

N
C

Y

P
E

R
FO

R
M

A
N

C
E

D
IS

C
LO

S
U

R
E

S
 A

N
D

LE

G
A

L C
O

M
P

LIA
N

C
E

S
IG

N
IFIC

A
N

T

A
C

H
IE

V
E

M
E

N
T

S
O

V
E

R
V

IE
W

7.1  Financial risk management -- continued

e) Interest rate sensitivity analysis
LANDGATE

-0.5% AFTER TAX +0.5% AFTER TAX
2018 Carrying

amount
($'000)

Profit

($'000)

Equity

($'000)

Profit

($'000)

Equity

($'000)
Financial Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 9,305 (33) (33) 33 33
Restricted cash and cash equivalents 684 (2) (2) 2 2
Financial investments 18,898 (66) (66) 66 66
Total increase / (decrease) 28,887 (101) (101) 101 101

f) Fair value hierarchy
The following hierarchy is used for determining and disclosing the fair value of financial instruments:

i) Level 1 – Quoted prices (unadjusted) in active markets for identical assets or liabilities that can be
accessed at the measurement date;

ii) Level 2 – Inputs other than quoted prices included in Level 1 that are observable for the asset or
liability, either directly or indirectly; or

iii) Level 3 – Unobservable inputs for the asset or liability

The following tables show the financial assets measured at fair value:

CONSOLIDATED
2019 Level 1

($'000)
Level 2